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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 8 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
28.03.2025 - 13:44 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

2014 and younger

1. BASKIROVS Bruno 14 Jelgavas SPS 1:12.71 267 33.90 38.81
2. NARJAUSKAS Kristupas 15 SM Nemunas 1:16.79 227 37.07 39.72
3. SISASK Jaan 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:17.01 225 36.25 40.76
4. PALKOVSKIS Tamurs 15 Daugavpils SS 1:17.31 222 36.61 40.70
5. AUSTRUMS Oskars 14 Kekavas NSS 1:18.83 210 37.82 41.01
6. IRBE Carl Christer 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:19.87 201 37.26 42.61
7. RASINSKAS Jonas 15 SM Nemunas 1:20.67 196 38.54 42.13
8. PETRAITIS Matijus 14 SM Nemunas 1:21.60 189 38.83 42.77
9. EINIKIS Aleksandr 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:22.32 184 38.62 43.70

10. STEPKA Henrijs 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:22.98 180 38.16 44.82
11. PAVLOVIC Artiom 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:22.99 180 38.53 44.46
12. ZABINAKS Aleksandrs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:24.61 169 40.11 44.50
13. ENINS Otto 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:24.77 168 39.56 45.21
14. GRISCENKO Artemijs 14 RSS Ridzene 1:25.84 162 39.92 45.92
15. LASTOVKA Arsenijs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:27.36 154 40.56 46.80
16. NOBEL Feliks 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:27.42 154 40.77 46.65
17. OZOLS Stefans 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:27.91 151 39.72 48.19
18. ZEMAITIS Jokubas 15 SM Nemunas 1:28.70 147 41.59 47.11
19. DJUKANOV Jordan 15 Romford Town SC 1:29.79 142 41.89 47.90
20. MEHONOSINS Marats 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:31.18 135 41.13 50.05
21. KARUSS Marks 15 Bauskas NBJSS 1:32.76 128 41.61 51.15
22. SIROVS Matvejs 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:33.29 126 43.03 50.26
23. ZDANAVICIUS Emilis 14 SM Nemunas 1:33.44 126 44.36 49.08
24. KOZLOVSKIS Gustavs 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:34.24 122 42.31 51.93
25. SVARNOVICS Henrijs 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:34.36 122 44.56 49.80
26. JANSONS Karlis 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:37.94 109 45.55 52.39
27. MIROSNIKOVS Jegors 15 Daugavpils SS 1:38.33 108 47.46 50.87
28. ANTONS Ernests 15 Bauskas NBJSS 1:42.24 96 47.66 54.58
29. UDALOVS Marks 16 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:47.33 83 48.98 58.35
30. CIBLIS Emils 14 Kekavas NSS 1:47.76 82 49.34 58.42
31. BALCUNS Braiens 15 Bauskas NBJSS 1:48.79 79 50.73 58.06
32. MITOHINS Jegors 16 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:53.76 69 52.12 1:01.64

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. LEMBINEN Kristjan 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:00.27 470 29.04 31.23
2. KAZOCINS Pauls 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:00.79 458 29.36 31.43
3. GROMOVS Mihails 12 SK Delfins 1:01.72 437 29.31 32.41
4. ZIMENKOV Anton 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.26 426 29.90 32.36
5. SKIRUS Salvis 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:02.59 419 29.64 32.95
6. MESKINS Mihails 11 Jurmalas SS 1:02.61 419 29.79 32.82
7. KOLUVERE Desmond Brent 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.76 396 30.35 33.41
8. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:04.41 385 30.94 33.47
9. BABICKIJ Andrej 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:04.70 379 29.97 34.73

10. PAVYDIS Dovydas 11 SM Nemunas 1:05.50 366 31.62 33.88
11. KASEMETS Kristjan 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:06.35 352 31.54 34.81
12. NAUNCIKAS Matas 12 SM Nemunas 1:06.36 352 32.10 34.26
13. STRALS Valters 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:07.00 342 31.12 35.88
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 8, Boys, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

14. PUSNAKOVS Tomass 13 Rezeknes BJSS 1:07.16 339 32.49 34.67
15. BARADULIN Platon 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:07.49 334 31.42 36.07
16. TAAKSALU Tanel 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.08 326 31.91 36.17
17. AVGUSTINOVIC Erik 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:08.51 319 32.40 36.11
18. NAKTINSKAS Povilas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:08.58 319 32.79 35.79
19. FOKINS Artjoms 13 SK Delfins 1:08.61 318 32.62 35.99
20. CUBAROVS Vitalijs 11 SK Delfins 1:08.85 315 31.87 36.98

21. PRUZINSKIS Andris 13 Valmieras SS 1:08.93 314 32.90 36.03
22. SIDLOVSKIS Renars 12 Daugavpils SS 1:08.95 313 32.60 36.35
23. SOKOLOVS Mareks 11 Daugavpils SS 1:09.16 311 33.38 35.78

24. SLAVGORODSKIS Matvejs 11 SK Delfins 1:09.22 310 34.63 34.59
25. DEICMANIS Tomass 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:09.50 306 32.18 37.32
26. KLOVA Kernius 12 SM Nemunas 1:10.06 299 33.28 36.78

27. KAASAN Christopher 13 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:10.66 291 32.14 38.52
28. ZVAIGZNE Aleksejs 11 SK Delfins 1:10.74 290 32.91 37.83
29. GRIGAS Kastytis Matas 12 SM Nemunas 1:10.88 288 34.86 36.02
30. TIROLS Andrejs 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:11.31 283 33.47 37.84

31. MARCINKEVICIUS Benas 12 SM Nemunas 1:11.42 282 34.47 36.95
32. BUKS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 1:11.43 282 34.24 37.19
33. TOMSON Harri 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:11.58 280 34.50 37.08

34. KALJUVEER Kermo 11 Wiru Swim 1:11.59 280 33.60 37.99
35. STRELEC Matas 13 SM Nemunas 1:11.77 278 34.37 37.40
36. AUZINS Ernests 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:11.81 277 34.43 37.38

37. IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 1:12.02 275 33.92 38.10
38. BROLITIS Renars 12 Valmieras SS 1:12.17 273 34.02 38.15
39. OZOLINS Toms 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:13.13 263 35.34 37.79
40. MOLOTOKS Kirils 12 Daugavpils SS 1:13.16 262 35.05 38.11
41. SAPOVALOVS Artjoms 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:13.54 258 36.18 37.36
42. KROTOV Timofei 13 Jurmalas SS 1:13.70 257 34.75 38.95
43. ZEILA Lotars 13 Daugavpils SS 1:13.76 256 34.19 39.57
44. CAMANS Haralds 12 Daugavpils SS 1:13.83 255 33.74 40.09
45. BERZS Martins 12 Valmieras SS 1:14.56 248 35.54 39.02
46. KORKACS Jegors 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:14.73 246 36.39 38.34
47. ROOSIMAGI Rudolf 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.77 246 35.90 38.87
48. ZDANOVSKIS Janis 12 Kekavas NSS 1:15.43 239 34.95 40.48
49. LEBEDEVS Damirs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:16.00 234 36.27 39.73
50. ZARSKIS Ilja 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:16.05 233 35.19 40.86
51. TSUPIN Marten Roven 11 Wiru Swim 1:16.22 232 35.86 40.36
52. POGA Alekss 12 Daugavpils SS 1:16.66 228 37.33 39.33
53. BEIKERTS Rojs 12 Kekavas NSS 1:16.98 225 37.64 39.34
54. KUNICKIS Timurs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:17.21 223 36.19 41.02
55. BOGDANOVICS Andrejs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:17.52 220 36.37 41.15
56. LUKINCOVS Andrejs 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:18.16 215 36.67 41.49
57. TRUHANOVS Tomass 12 Daugavpils SS 1:18.98 208 38.33 40.65
58. GRINKEVICS Milans 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:19.46 205 37.26 42.20
59. PRASMUTAS Vytis 12 SM Nemunas 1:19.64 203 37.37 42.27
60. KALNINS Kaspars 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:19.66 203 36.02 43.64
61. NACKALNS Karlis 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:19.99 201 39.05 40.94
62. KALEJS Viktors 11 Jurmalas SS 1:20.86 194 37.89 42.97
63. GURSKIS Timurs 11 Jurmalas SS 1:20.89 194 35.62 45.27
64. ZIRNITIS Krisjanis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:22.01 186 39.07 42.94
65. KUCINSKIS Stefans 12 SK Delfins 1:22.85 180 38.33 44.52
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 8, Boys, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

66. DUBROVSKIS Ricards 12 SK Delfins 1:23.31 177 35.80 47.51
67. TIMOFEJEVS Marks 12 Daugavpils SS 1:24.39 171 38.77 45.62
68. UTANS Maksims 12 Daugavpils SS 1:25.26 166 39.95 45.31
69. MIROSNIKOVS Kirils 13 Daugavpils SS 1:26.28 160 39.49 46.79
70. VORPS Marko 13 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:26.29 160 41.76 44.53
71. MALAVKA Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 1:28.00 150 41.33 46.67
72. SOLOMINS Valerijs 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:28.57 148 39.69 48.88

73. EGLITIS Roberts 13 RSS Ridzene 1:29.11 145 40.05 49.06
74. JAKOVLEVS Eidens 11 Bauskas NBJSS 1:30.38 139 42.04 48.34
75. STEPANOVS Viktors 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:30.58 138 42.91 47.67

76. PODNIEKS Jurgis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:31.27 135 42.01 49.26
77. BULIGA Karlis 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:31.59 133 41.66 49.93
78. AVOTINS Marts 13 Valmieras SS 1:33.28 126 43.49 49.79

79. RASA Kristians 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:33.66 125 42.44 51.22
80. SERGEJEVS Aleksejs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:33.95 124 40.57 53.38
81. MASLENNIKOV Aleksandr 12 Wiru Swim 1:35.07 119 45.01 50.06
82. JAKOVLEVS Ijans 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:35.22 119 41.65 53.57

83. LAHS Emanuels 13 Daugavpils SS 1:38.49 107 46.25 52.24
84. ILJINS Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 1:38.83 106 47.77 51.06
85. DAVIDANS Arturs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:38.89 106 46.82 52.07

86. LIELCEPURS Vairis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:40.64 100 44.96 55.68
87. ZEVCUKS Markuss 13 Daugavpils SS 1:42.23 96 49.60 52.63
88. MIHAILICENKO Nikita 13 Bauskas NBJSS 2:04.44 53 57.95 1:06.49

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS 55.29 608 26.21 29.08
2. UCKURONIS Kristians 09 Kekavas NSS 55.58 599 26.78 28.80
3. NECAJEV Milan 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 55.94 587 26.47 29.47
4. PETRIKINS Ilja 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 56.21 579 27.00 29.21
5. KIRJANOVS Nikita 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 56.28 577 27.18 29.10
6. KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Daugavpils SS 56.54 569 26.95 29.59
7. OTTIS Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 58.41 516 28.57 29.84
8. HORUNZHIJS Glebs 09 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 58.81 505 28.58 30.23
9. MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS 58.95 502 27.09 31.86

10. MIKLUSH Dmytro 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 59.50 488 28.55 30.95
11. VILIMS Mihails 09 SK Delfins 59.75 482 28.30 31.45
12. VIKSNE Gustavs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 59.86 479 28.11 31.75
13. NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:01.05 452 29.28 31.77
14. IRISINS Artis 08 Rezeknes BJSS 1:01.52 441 29.61 31.91
15. BOLTRUKEVIC Markas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:01.76 436 28.99 32.77
16. LIVANOV Artur 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:01.99 431 29.27 32.72
17. PRANTS Mark Anders 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:02.10 429 30.30 31.80
18. LEPIKSON Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.12 429 29.29 32.83
19. JEZKOVS Matvejs 10 Rezeknes BJSS 1:02.40 423 30.03 32.37

20. GASCENKO Timurs 09 SK Delfins 1:02.44 422 29.68 32.76
21. JERS Gustavs 10 Jelgavas SPS 1:02.66 418 30.38 32.28
22. VAITKUS Vytautas Adomas 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:03.05 410 29.62 33.43

23. BAUMANIS Daniels 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:03.56 400 29.65 33.91
24. IVANOU Ilya 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:03.69 398 28.90 34.79
25. JASINSKIS Deniss 10 SK Delfins 1:04.28 387 31.16 33.12

26. PEKARSKIS Vsevolods 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:04.41 385 31.18 33.23
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 8, Boys, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2008 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

27. KOVALS Kristians 10 Rezeknes BJSS 1:05.62 364 30.65 34.97
28. GENDELIS Alekseijs 09 SK Zolitude 1:06.16 355 31.31 34.85
29. SAROVS Boriss 09 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:06.66 347 31.68 34.98
30. PRALGAUSKAS Marijus 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:06.89 343 32.04 34.85
31. UPE Ralfs 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:07.16 339 31.22 35.94
32. KRONGORNS Ralfs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:07.18 339 32.65 34.53
33. AUZINS Eduards 10 Jelgavas SPS 1:07.64 332 32.65 34.99

34. UZULS Emils 09 Rezeknes BJSS 1:08.42 321 32.23 36.19
35. GUDRAIS Renars 10 Jelgavas SPS 1:10.14 298 34.61 35.53
36. IVANOVS Kristers 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:10.52 293 33.66 36.86

37. KRASNOVS Kirils 10 Kekavas NSS 1:10.84 289 34.25 36.59
38. OZOLS Kristers 10 Valmieras SS 1:10.90 288 34.30 36.60
39. BOBIKINS Alans 10 Jelgavas SPS 1:11.14 285 34.27 36.87

40. SOKOLOVS Maksimilians 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:14.00 253 33.66 40.34
41. KOSELEVS Marks 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:14.32 250 34.28 40.04

DSQ MARKUNS Marks 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:23.88 38.19 45.69
(Time: 13:59), Start before the start signal

Open

1. CURGELIS Valerijs 05 Daugavpils SS 52.47 712 25.57 26.90
2. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 54.85 623 26.66 28.19
3. VITOLS Reinis 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 54.95 620 26.69 28.26
4. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS 55.29 608 26.21 29.08
5. UCKURONIS Kristians 09 Kekavas NSS 55.58 599 26.78 28.80
6. GAVRILOVS Boriss 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 55.87 590 26.78 29.09
7. NECAJEV Milan 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 55.94 587 26.47 29.47
8. PETRIKINS Ilja 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 56.21 579 27.00 29.21
9. KIRJANOVS Nikita 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 56.28 577 27.18 29.10

10. KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Daugavpils SS 56.54 569 26.95 29.59
11. LEISAVNIEKS Oskars 07 Rezeknes BJSS 56.91 558 26.90 30.01
12. AVENINS Ivans 07 SK Delfins 58.26 520 29.37 28.89
13. OTTIS Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 58.41 516 28.57 29.84
14. ZAGORUIKO Arturs 05 PS Riga 58.43 515 27.68 30.75
15. HORUNZHIJS Glebs 09 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 58.81 505 28.58 30.23
16. MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS 58.95 502 27.09 31.86
17. SAZONOVS Mihails 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 59.33 492 29.61 29.72
18. MIKLUSH Dmytro 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 59.50 488 28.55 30.95
19. VILIMS Mihails 09 SK Delfins 59.75 482 28.30 31.45
20. VIKSNE Gustavs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 59.86 479 28.11 31.75
21. LEMBINEN Kristjan 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:00.27 470 29.04 31.23
22. KAZOCINS Pauls 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:00.79 458 29.36 31.43
23. NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:01.05 452 29.28 31.77
24. IRISINS Artis 08 Rezeknes BJSS 1:01.52 441 29.61 31.91
25. GROMOVS Mihails 12 SK Delfins 1:01.72 437 29.31 32.41
26. BOLTRUKEVIC Markas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:01.76 436 28.99 32.77
27. TRAUTMANIS Oskars 07 Jurmalas SS 1:01.85 434 29.20 32.65
28. LIVANOV Artur 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:01.99 431 29.27 32.72
29. PRANTS Mark Anders 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:02.10 429 30.30 31.80
30. LEPIKSON Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.12 429 29.29 32.83
31. ZIMENKOV Anton 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.26 426 29.90 32.36
32. JEZKOVS Matvejs 10 Rezeknes BJSS 1:02.40 423 30.03 32.37
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

33. GASCENKO Timurs 09 SK Delfins 1:02.44 422 29.68 32.76
34. SKIRUS Salvis 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:02.59 419 29.64 32.95
35. MESKINS Mihails 11 Jurmalas SS 1:02.61 419 29.79 32.82
36. JERS Gustavs 10 Jelgavas SPS 1:02.66 418 30.38 32.28
37. VAITKUS Vytautas Adomas 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:03.05 410 29.62 33.43
38. BAUMANIS Daniels 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:03.56 400 29.65 33.91
39. IVANOU Ilya 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:03.69 398 28.90 34.79

40. KOLUVERE Desmond Brent 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.76 396 30.35 33.41
41. JASINSKIS Deniss 10 SK Delfins 1:04.28 387 31.16 33.12
42. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:04.41 385 30.94 33.47

PEKARSKIS Vsevolods 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:04.41 385 31.18 33.23
44. BABICKIJ Andrej 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:04.70 379 29.97 34.73
45. PAVYDIS Dovydas 11 SM Nemunas 1:05.50 366 31.62 33.88

46. KOVALS Kristians 10 Rezeknes BJSS 1:05.62 364 30.65 34.97
47. RERIHS Marks Gregors 07 Rezeknes BJSS 1:05.86 360 31.87 33.99
48. GENDELIS Alekseijs 09 SK Zolitude 1:06.16 355 31.31 34.85
49. KASEMETS Kristjan 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:06.35 352 31.54 34.81

50. NAUNCIKAS Matas 12 SM Nemunas 1:06.36 352 32.10 34.26
51. SAROVS Boriss 09 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:06.66 347 31.68 34.98
52. PRALGAUSKAS Marijus 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:06.89 343 32.04 34.85

53. STRALS Valters 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:07.00 342 31.12 35.88
54. UPE Ralfs 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:07.16 339 31.22 35.94

PUSNAKOVS Tomass 13 Rezeknes BJSS 1:07.16 339 32.49 34.67

56. KRONGORNS Ralfs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:07.18 339 32.65 34.53
57. BARADULIN Platon 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:07.49 334 31.42 36.07
58. AUZINS Eduards 10 Jelgavas SPS 1:07.64 332 32.65 34.99
59. TAAKSALU Tanel 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.08 326 31.91 36.17
60. UZULS Emils 09 Rezeknes BJSS 1:08.42 321 32.23 36.19
61. AVGUSTINOVIC Erik 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:08.51 319 32.40 36.11
62. NAKTINSKAS Povilas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:08.58 319 32.79 35.79
63. FOKINS Artjoms 13 SK Delfins 1:08.61 318 32.62 35.99
64. CUBAROVS Vitalijs 11 SK Delfins 1:08.85 315 31.87 36.98
65. PRUZINSKIS Andris 13 Valmieras SS 1:08.93 314 32.90 36.03
66. SIDLOVSKIS Renars 12 Daugavpils SS 1:08.95 313 32.60 36.35
67. SOKOLOVS Mareks 11 Daugavpils SS 1:09.16 311 33.38 35.78
68. SLAVGORODSKIS Matvejs 11 SK Delfins 1:09.22 310 34.63 34.59
69. DEICMANIS Tomass 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:09.50 306 32.18 37.32
70. KLOVA Kernius 12 SM Nemunas 1:10.06 299 33.28 36.78
71. GUDRAIS Renars 10 Jelgavas SPS 1:10.14 298 34.61 35.53
72. IVANOVS Kristers 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:10.52 293 33.66 36.86
73. KAASAN Christopher 13 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:10.66 291 32.14 38.52
74. ZVAIGZNE Aleksejs 11 SK Delfins 1:10.74 290 32.91 37.83
75. KRASNOVS Kirils 10 Kekavas NSS 1:10.84 289 34.25 36.59
76. GRIGAS Kastytis Matas 12 SM Nemunas 1:10.88 288 34.86 36.02
77. OZOLS Kristers 10 Valmieras SS 1:10.90 288 34.30 36.60
78. BOBIKINS Alans 10 Jelgavas SPS 1:11.14 285 34.27 36.87
79. TIROLS Andrejs 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:11.31 283 33.47 37.84
80. MARCINKEVICIUS Benas 12 SM Nemunas 1:11.42 282 34.47 36.95
81. BUKS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 1:11.43 282 34.24 37.19
82. TOMSON Harri 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:11.58 280 34.50 37.08
83. KALJUVEER Kermo 11 Wiru Swim 1:11.59 280 33.60 37.99
84. STRELEC Matas 13 SM Nemunas 1:11.77 278 34.37 37.40
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

85. AUZINS Ernests 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:11.81 277 34.43 37.38
86. IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 1:12.02 275 33.92 38.10
87. BROLITIS Renars 12 Valmieras SS 1:12.17 273 34.02 38.15
88. BASKIROVS Bruno 14 Jelgavas SPS 1:12.71 267 33.90 38.81
89. OZOLINS Toms 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:13.13 263 35.34 37.79
90. MOLOTOKS Kirils 12 Daugavpils SS 1:13.16 262 35.05 38.11
91. SAPOVALOVS Artjoms 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:13.54 258 36.18 37.36

92. KROTOV Timofei 13 Jurmalas SS 1:13.70 257 34.75 38.95
93. ZEILA Lotars 13 Daugavpils SS 1:13.76 256 34.19 39.57
94. CAMANS Haralds 12 Daugavpils SS 1:13.83 255 33.74 40.09

95. SOKOLOVS Maksimilians 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:14.00 253 33.66 40.34
96. KOSELEVS Marks 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:14.32 250 34.28 40.04
97. BERZS Martins 12 Valmieras SS 1:14.56 248 35.54 39.02

98. KORKACS Jegors 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:14.73 246 36.39 38.34
99. ROOSIMAGI Rudolf 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.77 246 35.90 38.87

100. ZDANOVSKIS Janis 12 Kekavas NSS 1:15.43 239 34.95 40.48
101. LEBEDEVS Damirs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:16.00 234 36.27 39.73

102. ZARSKIS Ilja 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:16.05 233 35.19 40.86
103. TSUPIN Marten Roven 11 Wiru Swim 1:16.22 232 35.86 40.36
104. POGA Alekss 12 Daugavpils SS 1:16.66 228 37.33 39.33

105. NARJAUSKAS Kristupas 15 SM Nemunas 1:16.79 227 37.07 39.72
106. BEIKERTS Rojs 12 Kekavas NSS 1:16.98 225 37.64 39.34
107. SISASK Jaan 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:17.01 225 36.25 40.76

108. KUNICKIS Timurs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:17.21 223 36.19 41.02
109. PALKOVSKIS Tamurs 15 Daugavpils SS 1:17.31 222 36.61 40.70
110. BOGDANOVICS Andrejs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:17.52 220 36.37 41.15
111. LUKINCOVS Andrejs 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:18.16 215 36.67 41.49
112. AUSTRUMS Oskars 14 Kekavas NSS 1:18.83 210 37.82 41.01
113. TRUHANOVS Tomass 12 Daugavpils SS 1:18.98 208 38.33 40.65
114. GRINKEVICS Milans 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:19.46 205 37.26 42.20
115. PRASMUTAS Vytis 12 SM Nemunas 1:19.64 203 37.37 42.27
116. KALNINS Kaspars 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:19.66 203 36.02 43.64
117. IRBE Carl Christer 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:19.87 201 37.26 42.61
118. NACKALNS Karlis 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:19.99 201 39.05 40.94
119. RASINSKAS Jonas 15 SM Nemunas 1:20.67 196 38.54 42.13
120. KALEJS Viktors 11 Jurmalas SS 1:20.86 194 37.89 42.97
121. GURSKIS Timurs 11 Jurmalas SS 1:20.89 194 35.62 45.27
122. PETRAITIS Matijus 14 SM Nemunas 1:21.60 189 38.83 42.77
123. ZIRNITIS Krisjanis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:22.01 186 39.07 42.94
124. EINIKIS Aleksandr 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:22.32 184 38.62 43.70
125. KUCINSKIS Stefans 12 SK Delfins 1:22.85 180 38.33 44.52
126. STEPKA Henrijs 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:22.98 180 38.16 44.82
127. PAVLOVIC Artiom 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:22.99 180 38.53 44.46
128. DUBROVSKIS Ricards 12 SK Delfins 1:23.31 177 35.80 47.51
129. TIMOFEJEVS Marks 12 Daugavpils SS 1:24.39 171 38.77 45.62
130. ZABINAKS Aleksandrs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:24.61 169 40.11 44.50
131. ENINS Otto 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:24.77 168 39.56 45.21
132. UTANS Maksims 12 Daugavpils SS 1:25.26 166 39.95 45.31
133. GRISCENKO Artemijs 14 RSS Ridzene 1:25.84 162 39.92 45.92
134. MIROSNIKOVS Kirils 13 Daugavpils SS 1:26.28 160 39.49 46.79
135. VORPS Marko 13 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:26.29 160 41.76 44.53
136. LASTOVKA Arsenijs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:27.36 154 40.56 46.80



Splash Meet Manager, 11.81460 Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia 29.03.2025 18:44 - Page 7

II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

137. NOBEL Feliks 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:27.42 154 40.77 46.65
138. OZOLS Stefans 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:27.91 151 39.72 48.19
139. MALAVKA Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 1:28.00 150 41.33 46.67
140. SOLOMINS Valerijs 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:28.57 148 39.69 48.88
141. ZEMAITIS Jokubas 15 SM Nemunas 1:28.70 147 41.59 47.11
142. EGLITIS Roberts 13 RSS Ridzene 1:29.11 145 40.05 49.06
143. DJUKANOV Jordan 15 Romford Town SC 1:29.79 142 41.89 47.90

144. JAKOVLEVS Eidens 11 Bauskas NBJSS 1:30.38 139 42.04 48.34
145. STEPANOVS Viktors 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:30.58 138 42.91 47.67
146. MEHONOSINS Marats 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:31.18 135 41.13 50.05

147. PODNIEKS Jurgis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:31.27 135 42.01 49.26
148. BULIGA Karlis 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:31.59 133 41.66 49.93
149. KARUSS Marks 15 Bauskas NBJSS 1:32.76 128 41.61 51.15

150. AVOTINS Marts 13 Valmieras SS 1:33.28 126 43.49 49.79
151. SIROVS Matvejs 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:33.29 126 43.03 50.26
152. ZDANAVICIUS Emilis 14 SM Nemunas 1:33.44 126 44.36 49.08
153. RASA Kristians 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:33.66 125 42.44 51.22

154. SERGEJEVS Aleksejs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:33.95 124 40.57 53.38
155. KOZLOVSKIS Gustavs 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:34.24 122 42.31 51.93
156. SVARNOVICS Henrijs 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:34.36 122 44.56 49.80

157. MASLENNIKOV Aleksandr 12 Wiru Swim 1:35.07 119 45.01 50.06
158. JAKOVLEVS Ijans 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:35.22 119 41.65 53.57
159. JANSONS Karlis 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:37.94 109 45.55 52.39

160. MIROSNIKOVS Jegors 15 Daugavpils SS 1:38.33 108 47.46 50.87
161. LAHS Emanuels 13 Daugavpils SS 1:38.49 107 46.25 52.24
162. ILJINS Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 1:38.83 106 47.77 51.06
163. DAVIDANS Arturs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:38.89 106 46.82 52.07
164. LIELCEPURS Vairis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:40.64 100 44.96 55.68
165. ZEVCUKS Markuss 13 Daugavpils SS 1:42.23 96 49.60 52.63
166. ANTONS Ernests 15 Bauskas NBJSS 1:42.24 96 47.66 54.58
167. UDALOVS Marks 16 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:47.33 83 48.98 58.35
168. CIBLIS Emils 14 Kekavas NSS 1:47.76 82 49.34 58.42
169. BALCUNS Braiens 15 Bauskas NBJSS 1:48.79 79 50.73 58.06
170. MITOHINS Jegors 16 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:53.76 69 52.12 1:01.64
171. MIHAILICENKO Nikita 13 Bauskas NBJSS 2:04.44 53 57.95 1:06.49
DSQ MARKUNS Marks 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:23.88 38.19 45.69

(Time: 13:59), Start before the start signal


